
CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15544 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 
(763) 434-9555 

Fax: (763) 434"9599 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AGENDA 

MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. - Pledge of Allegiance 
2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT 
3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS - None 
4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes of February 21, 2023 
4.2 Approval of claims 
4.3 Approval of the Plans and Specifications for Fire Station #3 and authorization to advertise for 

bids 
4.4 Approval of a Resolution for a vari~nce request for the design speed for the Crosstown Shopping 

Center reconstruction project 
4.5 Approval of a Resolution requesting the use of Anoka County Housing and Redevelopment 

Authority (HRA) funds to pay for the 2023 Voluntary Cost Sharing Agreement 
4.6 Approval of a Resolution accepting a $5,000 donation from the Ham Lake Chamber of 

Commerce 
4.7 Approval of a Resolution applying for the 2024 Community Project Funding Grant for 

Crosstown Business Park 
4.8 Approval of an Off-Site Gambling Permit for the Ham Lake Chamber of Commerce to conduct 

bingo and pull-tabs on July 1, 2023 at Lion's Park (1220 157th Avenue NE) 
4.9 Approval of hiring part-time snow plow driver 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS - None 
6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 
7.0 APPEARANCES - None 
8.0 CITY ATTORNEY 
9.0 CITY ENGINEER 
10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR 
11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
11.1 Committee Reports 
11.2 Discussion of the Sunrise Watershed Management Organization Joint Powers Agreement (JPA) 
11.3 Announcements and future agenda items 

CLOSED MEETING - Pursuant to Minn. Stat. §13D.05, Subd. 3(c)(3) to discuss the purchase ofreal 
property identified as PIN #08-32-23-12-0021 (during a recess of the regularly scheduled City Council 
meeting) 



CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15544 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 
(763) 434-9555 

Fax: (763) 434-9599 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2023 

The Ham Lake City Council and Economic Development Authority met for its regular meeting on Tuesday, 
February 21, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Ham Lake City Hall located at 15544 Central 
A venue NE in Ham Lake, Minnesota. 

MEMBERS PRESENT: 

MEMBERS ABSENT: 

OTHERS PRESENT: 

Mayor Brian Kirkham and Councilmembers Gary Kirkeide, Jim Doyle, Al 
Parran to and Jesse Wilken 

None 

City Engineer, Dave Krugler; City Administrator, Denise Webster; and 
Deputy City Clerk, Dawnette Shimek 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER- 6:00 P.M. ~ Pledge of Allegiance 
Mayor Kirkham called the meeting to order and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance. 

2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - None 

3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS 

3.2 Presentation of Resolution No. 23-07 to Dawnette Shimek, Deputy City Clerk. for 35 years of 
service to the City of Ham Lake 

Mayor Kirkham presented Resolution No. 23-07 to Deputy Clerk Shimek for her 35 years of service to the 
City of Ham Lake. Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Doyle, to approve Resolution No. 23-07 
recognizing Deputy City Clerk, Dawnette Shimek, for her 35 years of service to tlie City of Ham Lake. 
All in favor, motion carried. 

3 .1 Anoka County Sheriff Brad Wise and Commander Paul Lenzmeier - Anoka County Sheriff's Office 
- Introduction of Deputies assigned to the City of Ham Lake for 2023 and the January monthly 
report 

Newly elected Sheriff Brad Wise introduced himself and gave his background. Sheriff Wise stated their 
focus is to provide the best service to the citizens of Ham Lake. Sheriff Wise added, that at this time, traffic 
patrol and enforcement is a priority. 

Commander Lenzmeier introduced the Deputies assigned to the City of Ham Lake for 2023: Cory Bowker 
and Anne Jeske (not present) on day shift; Tanner Shipman and Matt Hoefs on power shift; and Grant Olson 
and Tyler Bouchard, on night shift. Commander Lenzmeier also introduced the Ham Lake Investigator, 
Rob Young. The Mayor and City Councilmembers thanked the Deputies and Investigator for their service. 



City Council Mtg. Minutes 
February 21, 2023 

Commander Lenzmeier gave a summary of the Sheriffs Report for the month of January 2023. The Mayor 
and City Councilmembers thanked Commander Lenzmeier. 

4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes of February 6, 2023 
4.2 Approval of claims in the amount of $181,786.34 
4.3 Approval of scheduling the Recycling Days for Saturday, May 6, 2023 and Saturday, September 9, 

2023 
4.4 Approval of the Arbor Day Proclamation for May 6, 2023 
4.5 Approval of hiring a full-time Streets/Parks Maintenance Worker 
4.6 Approval of Resolution No. 23-08 for the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funding for the City 

of Ham Lake and Twin Cities Gateway 
4.7 Road Committee Recommendation: 

1) Approval of Municipal State Aid (MSA) designation and adoption of Resolution No. 23-09 
Motion by Wilken, seconded by Doyle~ to approve the February 21, 2023 consent agenda as written. 
All in favor motion carried. · 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS 
5.1 Kevin Hentges, Hentges Turf Farm, Inc., requesting Sketch Plan approval for the Hentges Addition 

Minor Plat (2 lots) in Sections 15 and 22 
Motion by Doyle, seconded by Parranto, to concur with the Planning Commission and approve the 
Sketch Plan presented by Kevin Hentges, Hentges Turf Farm, Inc., for Hentges Addition Minor Plat 
(2 lots) in Sections 15 and 22 subject to removing the structure from within the proposed easement 
on Lot 2, obtaining required demolition and building permits, designating the south side of the 
existing dwelling unit on Lot 2 as the primary Means of Egress and changing the address, maintaining 
an unobstructed primary egress, bringing all buildings, the well and the septic system into compliance 
including bringing the septic system for Lot 2 into compliance within ninety days from the date the 
final plat is recorded, paying a $200/lot drainage fee, accepting money of $2500/lot in lieu of park 
land, meeting the recommendations of the City Engineer and Building and Zoning Official, and 
meeting all City, State and County requirements. All in favor, motion carried. 

6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 

7.0 APPEARANCES - None 

8.0 CITY ATTORNEY - None 

9.0 CITY ENGINEER - None 

10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR- None 

11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
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11.1 Committee Reports - None 

11.2 Announcements and future agenda items 

City Council Mtg. Minutes 
February 21, 2023 

Mayor Kirkham asked that a meeting be set up with himself, Councilmember Doyle and members of SBAA 
(Soderville/Blaine Athletic Association) to discuss the ballfield rental agreement. 

Councilmember Kirkeide stated that there is a meeting with the Sunrise Watershed Organization on March 
1, 2023. 

Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Parranto, to adjourn the meeting at 6:15 p.m. All in favor, motion 
carried. 

Dawnette Shimek, Deputy City Clerk 
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CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL 

March 6, 2023 
CITY OF HAM LAKE 

EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 
EFT # 1819 -1825 
REFUND CHECKS # 
CHECKS 
BANK DRAFTS 

# 64821 - 64847 
DFT0002503 -DFT0002507 

TOT AL EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 

PAYROLL CHECKS 
02/24/23 Direct Deposits 

TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS 

TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS 

VOID CHECKS 
CHECKS 
ZERO EFT 
BANK DRAFTS 

02/22/23 - 03/06/23 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

4,519.02 

33,682.16 
27,581.50 

65,782.68 

46,418.26 

$ 46,418.26 

$ 112,200.94 

$ 

APPROVED BY THE HAM LAKE CITY COUNCIL THIS 6TH DAY OF MARCH 2023 

MAYOR 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 



Council Approval List 
City of Ham Lake, MN By (None) 

Payment Dates 2/22/2023 - 3/6/2023 

Payrnent Number Vendor Name Desc~lptlon (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101,-2210 86.86 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 12.00 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PAKK UNIFORMS Clothing & perso~al protecliV 100'44101-22-10 29.19 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectlv 100-43101-2210 86.86 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 12.00 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-44101-2210 29.19 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PW UNIFORMS Clothing & person al protecl1v 100-43101-2210 86,86 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 12.00 

1819 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protecliv 100-44101-2210 29.19 

1820 BRODIN PRESS MARCH HAM LAKER Editing 211-41704-3125 900.00 

1821 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES CITY HALL CLEANING Cleaning service 100-41702-3430 520.00 

1821 CMT JANITORIALSERVICES SHERIFF'S OFFICE CLEANING Cleaning service 100-41702-3430 130.00 

1821 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES FIRE 112 CLEANING Cleaning service 100-42202-3430 128.00 

1821 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES FIRE ltl CLEANING Cleaning service 100-42202-3430 136.00 

1821 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES PW CLEANING Cleaning service 100•43104-3430 125.00 

1821 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES SR CENTER CLEANING Cleaning service 100-44202-3430 254.00 

1822 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MINN JAN & FEB DK CREDIT COBRA receivable 100-11502 -102.08 

1822 DELTA D~NTAL PLAN OF MINN MARCH DENTAL Dental Insurance 100-21711 1,051.99 

1823 Mll<E RACZKOWSKI PARKING • ANOKA GOV'T CEN Training/conferences/schools 100-42201-3510 8.00 

1824 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE U-1 OIL & FILTER, PADS, TIER Vehicle parts & supplies 100-42201-2340 271.29 

1824 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE U-1 Oil Vehicle parts & supplies 100-42201-2340 37.98 

1824 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE U-1 TIE ROD END Vehicle parts & supp lies 100-42201-2340 -91.56 

1824 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE 1193 SOLENOID Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 66.84 

1824 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE 1170 CAPSULE Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101·2340 21.98 

1824 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE 1193 AIR COUPLER Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 5.19 

1824 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE /156 ICE SCRAPPER Operating supplies 100·42401-2290 4.99 

182S WICK COMMUNICATIONS-LEA MAR HAM LAKER Printing 211-41704-3970 667,25 

64821 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D FEB BROADBAND FIRE #2 Internet & website 100-41301-3220 75.00 

64821 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D FEB BROADBAND Internet & website 100-41301-3220 37.50 

64822 ASPEN MILLS INC NAME TAGS • SR, SS Clothing & personal protecl1v 100-42201,-2210 90.95 

64823 CALIBER COLLISION Cl - INSURANCE CLAIM Equipment repair & malntena 100-42201-3440 7,783.23 

64824 COMCAST BUSINESS FIRE 111 ADO'L CABLE BOX Other professional services 100-42201-3190 11.23 

6482S CONNEXUS ENERGY GARAGE Electricity 100·41702-3610 114.33 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY CITY HALL Electricity 100-41702-3610 976.12 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY SOUTH WELCOME Electrlclty 100-41703-3610 15.88 
64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY CITY SIGN Electrlclly 100-41703-3610 217.69 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY FIRE ltl Electricity 100-42202-3610 437.30 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY FIRE 112 Electricity 100-42202-3610 217.93 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY SIRENS ElectrlcltY 100-42302-3610 68.25 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY PW Electricity 100-43104-3610 919.13 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY BUNKER/JEFFERSON SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 70.72 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY RADISSON/BUNKER SIGNALS Electrlclty 100-43401-3610 79.34 

6482S CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY GS/BUNKER SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 86.02 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY GS/CONSTANCE SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 125.25 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY BUNKER/LEXINGTON SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 68.88 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY CROSSTOWN/HWY 65 SIGNAL Electricity 100-43401-3610 78.58 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY LEXINGTON/CROSSTOWN SIG Electrlclly 100-43401-3610 53.96 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS 111 Electricity 100·43401-3610 25.00 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS 112 Electricity 100-43401,-3610 290.80 

64825 CONNE)(US ENERGY HWY GS/ANDOVER BLVD SIGN Electricity lOD-43401-3610 79.22 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK Electricity 100-44101-3610 134.95 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY SODERVILLE PARK Electricity 100-44101-3610 38.97 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY SODERVILLE l'ARI< WELL Electrlclly 100-44101-3610 14.50 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKf PARK CONCESSION Electrlclly 100-44102-3610 19.42 
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Council Approval List Payment Dates: 2/22/2023 - 3/6/2023 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description {Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY LION'S PARK CONCESSION Electricity 100-44102-3610 29.37 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK SHELTER Electricity 100-44102-3610 30.89 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY LION'S PARK PAVILION Electricity_ 100-44102-3610 62.81 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK BUILDING Electricity 100-44102-3610 358.10 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY SR CENTER Electricity 100-44202-3610 525.60 

64825 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS Electricity 232-43701-3610 4,709.03 

64827 CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIP INC #93 BRAKE SUPPLIES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 92.40 

64828 DAMA METAL PRODUCTS INC KEY BOXES Fire Extinguisher 100-20203 306.00 

64829 DEARBORN LIFE INS CO MAR LIFE Life Insurance 100-21714 54.40 

64829 DEARBORN LIFE INS CO MAR VOL LIFE Life Insurance 100-21714 195.30 

64830 DEHN OIL CO 400 GAL DIESEL Fuel 100-43101-2230 1,476.00 

64830 DEHN OIL CO 551 GAL DIESEL Fuel 100-43101-2230 1,967.07 

64831 FIRE SAFETY USA INC SILVEX PLUS CLASS A FOAM Equipment parts & supplies 100-42201-2320 707.70 

64832 GRAINGER SHERIFF'S OFFICE - EXTERIOR Building repair & maintenanc 100-41702-2310 702.80 

64833 JARED A. NORDLUND 2022 WEBSITE MAINTENANC Internet & website 100-41301-3220 1,200.00 

64834 MCCLELLAN SALES INC SAFETY GLASSES AND LENSE Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 23.57 

64835 MENARDS-BLAINE 20' LADDER Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 249.00 

64835 MENARDS-BLAINE LADDER BUMPER Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 8.98 

64835 MENARDS-BLAINE HEX KEY SETS Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 8.39 

64835 MENARDS-BLAINE CONNECTOR, NOZZLE, SCOOP, Building repair & maintenanc 100-43104-2310 50.96 

64835 MENARDS-BLAINE STUDS, SCREWS, HAMMER SE Building repair & maintenanc 100-43104-2310 83.36 

64835 MENARDS-BLAINE SHIMS, METAL TRACK, STUDS, Building repair & maintenanc 100-43104-2310 55.69 

64836 MINNESOTA CHAPTER IAAI MNIAAI CONF. - LV Training/conferences/schools 100-42201-3510 260.00 
64837 MINNESOTA PETROLEUM SER FUEL TANK INSPECTION & CER Inspections 100-43101-3460 706.00 
64838 MN METRO NORTH TOURISM JANUARY LODGING TAX Convention bureau 263-46101-4120 1,381.99 
64839 MN STATE FIRE DEPARTMENT 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES Dues & subscriptions 100-42201-3920 450.00 
64840 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURAN MAR LIFE Life Insurance 100-21714 96.00 
64841 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPME IMPACTSKT Small tools 100-43101-2410 72.99 
64841 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIP.ME TRANSPORT CHAIN Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 279.60 
64842 SIEGFRIED FAMILY TOOLS INC #83 BRAKE FLAIR KIT, NUT WR Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 55.00 
64842 SIEGFRIED FAMILY TOOLS INC 6 PIECE FLARE NUT WRENCH Small tools 100-43101-2410 92.50 
64843 TASC APRIL COBRA ADMINISTRATIO Other professional services 100-41701-3190 25.00 
64844 UNLIMITED SUPPLIES INC MISC SUPPLIES Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 21.74 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME GOOD CUSTOMER REBATE Refunds & reimbursements 100-37601 -146.47 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME HAM LAKE CHAMBER-HL Cha Dues & subscriptions 100-41101-3920 475.00 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME ZOOM-Feb Zoom-OW Dues & subscriptions 100-41201-3920 12.84 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-toner for Juan-NW Office supplies 100-41301-2110 149.98 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME DLX-1095, 1099 Forms-AW Office supplies 100-41401-2110 337.90 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-report cover-NW Office supplies 100-41401-2110 2.47 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-pink paper-NW Office supplies 100-41701-2110 6.32 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-legal pads, steno pads-N Office supplies 100-41701-2110 18.99 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-compressed air-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 30.99 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-small garbage bags-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 32.18 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-large garbage bags-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 39.16 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-coffee filters-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 16.06 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-toilet cleaner-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 28.99 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-paper towels-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 20.22 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-coffee-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 27.60 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAY ME PA NTH EON-website-NW Software licenses & upgrades 100-41701-2510 600.00 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME QUADIENT LEASING-Jan-April Equipment rentals 100-41701-3320 616.08 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-business card organ Office supplies 100-42201-2110 11.59 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME DOLLAR GENERAL-SD Card-M Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 16.60 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-exam gloves-NW Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 133.73 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-oxygen sensors-NW Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 164.44 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IDEAL CALIBRATION-Gas Clip f Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 248.00 

64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME 4IMPRINT-Totes-MR Fire prevention-supplies 100-42201-2810 -208.85 

64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME 4IMPRINT-Totes-MR Fire prevention-supplies 100-42201-2810 208.85 

64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME PTL TIRE-U2 Tire Rotation & B Fire apparatus repair & maint 100-42201-3450 71.40 
64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME ARROWWOOD-Officer Train in Training/conferences/schools 100-42201-3510 966.21 

64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME FLEET FARM-unsure of item-J Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 53.55 
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Council Approval List Payment Dates: 2/22/2023 - 3/6/2023 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

64845 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME QUADIENT LEASING - NOV & Equipment rentals 100-41701-3320 308.04 

64847 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA ACCESS CARDS Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 500.00 

64847 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA ELEVATOR MONITORING Monitoring 100-41702-3145 10.00 

64847 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA SECURITY MONITORING Monitoring 100-41702-3145 33.95 

64847 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA SECURITY REPAIR & CAMERA Building repair & maintenanc 100-41702-3420 375.00 

64847 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA PW FIRE PANEL MONITORING Monitoring 100-43104-3145 52.95 

DFT0002503 COMPENSATION CONSULTAN Health Savings Account Flexible spending 100-21705 225.00 

DFT0002504 EMPOWER Deferred Compensation Deferred compensation 100-21704 1,880.00 

DFT0002504 EMPOWER Roth IRA Deferred compensation 100-21704 50.00 

DFT0002505 IRS-Payroll Tax Federal Withholding Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 5,390.14 

DFT0002505 IRS-Payroll Tax Medicare Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 1,893.10 
